
Friday 19th September 2025 

 

Dear families, 

Dear St Wilfrid's Community, I'm excited to share some wonderful updates from 

our school this month. We've recently welcomed Coach Becks to our team, who 

will be joining us every Friday. She'll be bringing a fantastic range of sports and 

activities that go beyond the National Curriculum, giving our 

pupils incredible opportunities to explore and learn in new 

ways.  

 

As I've been visiting different classes, I've been truly impressed 

by the effort and resilience our pupils are showing in their 

learning. It's been wonderful to see them tackling challenges 

with such determination. Well done to everyone! 

 

I'm particularly proud to announce our new Head Students, 

Matilda and Tobias. They'll be taking on important 

responsibilities and helping to drive our school forward. 

They're both incredibly excited about their new roles, 

especially about showing parents around and participating in 

an official meeting with myself, Mrs Lester, and Mrs Taylor.  

 

A few important notices for our parents: Parking continues to 

be a critical concern. Please do not park on the yellow lines, as 

this creates a significant risk to our children and our 

community. Your cooperation keeps everyone safe.  

 

We have two upcoming payments to request. First, please make the £10 payment for Forest School on 

ParentPay. Additionally, if you're able to contribute £5 to support our World Faith Week, we would be 

incredibly grateful. Thank you for your continued support and partnership in our pupils' education. 

Warm regards,  I HAVE ATTACHED AN UPDATED KEY DATES DOCUMENT TO THIS NEWSLETTER 

Katie Isherwood 

Headteacher 



 

 

 

 

    

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday 1st September INSET day 

Tuesday 2nd September All children return to school 

Thursday 4th September SCARF education workshops 

Tuesday 9th September School Photos 

Wednesday 10th September Meet the Teacher 3:30-4:00pm 

Monday 15th September Roald Dahl Day special lunch 

Thursday 18th September and Friday 19th September Bikeability - Wyre 

Monday 29th and Tuesday 30th September Bikeability - Calder 

Wednesday 1st October and Thursday 2nd October Bikeability - Hodder 

Tuesday 2nd October Fencing 

Monday 6th October Flu immunisations 

Monday 13th October School Open Afternoon 

Thursday 16th October Kidz Fit - Health and Fitness 

Week beginning Monday 20th October 
 
These sessions are all provided by external experts. 
 
We kindly ask parents to donate £1 a day to help us 
cover the costs. 

 
World Faith Week 

 
Monday – Judaism assembly and 
workshops 
Tuesday – Indian Dance workshops 
Wednesday – Humanist assembly and 
workshops 
Thursday – Hinduism assembly and 
workshops 
Friday – Salvation Army assembly and 
workshops 
 
 

Monday 27th – Monday 3rd November HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd November INSET DAY 

Tuesday 4th November All children return to school 

Tuesday 4th November Islam assembly and workshops (linked to 
World Faith Week) 

Thursday 13th November Kidz Fit - Wellbeing 

Friday 21st November Faith Week (just a little late!) Islam 
assembly and workshops 

Thursday 4th December Panto trip 

Tuesday 9th December EYFS and KS1 Nativity 9:30am  
Wriggly Nativity 

Wednesday 10th December EYFS and KS1 Nativity 5pm 
Wriggly Nativity 

Friday 12th December Glow in the Dark Dodgeball 

Tuesday 15th December Drama club production 5:30pm 

Friday 19th December Break up for Christmas holidays 



 





 
General Information 

 
KS2 Morning Snacks  
The morning snacks for the Summer term will be Fruit at a cost of 30p payable on ParentPay. Pupils can request this if they have money in their 
account each morning.  
 
Contact Details   
If you have moved house or changed phone numbers don’t forget to let the office know so that we can update our system.  
 
ALLERGIES 
Please ensure that school are aware of all allergies and medication taken for these, e.g. Piriton 
 
Nut Allergies  
We are a nut free school as we have pupils with allergies. Please can we remind all parents that products which contain nuts should not be 
brought to school and not included in packed lunches.   

 
PTFA 

We would love for more people to get involved - either by joining the PTFA committee or joining the PTFA volunteers WhatsApp group. For 

either, please speak to PTFA Committee Chair Lindsey Cobden at the school gates or on 07919 851169.   

 

 

 

 

 

 



Lunches up to half term: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Lunches from after half term: 



 


